

Residual Treatment Facility Environmental Incident

During commissioning of the Residuals Treatment Facility, a temporary pipe failed on October 13, 2020 resulting in the release of residual solids. Some of the residual solids were contained on-site (within the Hartland Landfill) but some travelled through a culvert and collected in a nearby low area in the CRD's Mount Work Regional Park. Signs have been installed advising park users not to enter the affected area.

There is no indication of public health or long-term environmental impacts, including to Durrance Lake.

Environmental professionals assessed the affected area, are overseeing the remediation activities, and are advising on the appropriate monitoring and testing protocols.

The release was reported to Emergency Management BC, in accordance with the Spill Reporting Regulation.

Any questions about the work, please contact the Project Team.



24/7 Phone Line
1.844.815.6132



Email
wastewater@crd.bc.ca



Website
wastewaterproject.ca